Government of Jammu and Kashmir **Agriculture Production Department** Civil Secretariat- Jammu

Subject:

Participation in meeting to review the preparedness using Phase-I of SATHI Portal to roll out Phase-II- Deputation thereof.

Ref:-

Letter No Agri/DAJ/DEV-01/2024-25/3500-3502 dated 09.08.2024 of Director Agriculture Jammu.

Government Order No: 457-JK(APD) of 2024 Dated: 26 .09.2024

Post facto sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of Shri Prem Singh looking after the charge of post of Divisional Seed Certification Officer, Jammu for attending a meeting to review the preparedness using Phase-I of SATHI Portal to roll out of Phase-II (Seed Inventory Module) held on 13.08.2024 at New Delhi.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Shailendra Kumar), IAS Principal Secretary to the Government

No: Agri-Gaz/101/2024(7563056)

Copy to the:-

1. Joint Secretary (J&K) Ministry of Home Affairs Government of India.

2. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K, Jammu.

3. Director, Agriculture Jammu.

4. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, Agriculture Production Department for information of the Principal Secretary.

5. Private Secretary to Secretary(T) Agriculture Production Department

6. In-charge Website, Agriculture Production Department.

7. Government order file/Stock file.

Dated: 26 .09.2024

Under Secretary to Governme